on the first floor, one on the- second floor and one on the third floor), also two 
rooms in the basement for lavatory purposes and the use of the auditorium one 
morning each week, for a term of one year from December 16, 1904, at an annual 
rental of two thousand two hundred and fifty dollars ($2,250), payable quarterly, 
otherwise upon the same terms and conditions as contained in the existing lease-
the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund deeming the said rents fair and reasonable 
and that it would be for the interests of the City that such leases be made.

[...]

room, space for lockers and harness and runway, which connects with the ground floor, 
and sufficient space on the ground floor for the storage of four (4) vehicles for the 
use of the Police Department, for a period of one year from the date of occupation, at an 
annual rental of one thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200), payable monthly, with 
the privilege of semi-annual renewals as long as may be required; the lessor to re-
move all the manure from the premises and allow the privilege of the use of the wash-
stand for the vehicles; the City to pay for light, heat, water and janitor service and